TCR3UG series
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR3UG series
Ultra low quiescent current, Fast Load Transient 300 mA CMOS Low Drop-Out Regulator in ultra
small package
1. Description
The TCR3UG series are CMOS general-purpose single-output
voltage regulators with an on/off control input, featuring ultra low

Example: TCR3UG08A (0.8 V output) Example: TCR3UG08B (0.8 V output)
Product No. Output voltage(V)
Auto
dis-
charge
Marking Product No. Output voltage(V)
Auto
dis-
charge
Marking**
TCR3UG08A 0.8
Yes
A TCR3UG08B 0.8
No
A
TCR3UG085A 0.85 B TCR3UG085B 0.85 B
TCR3UG09A 0.9 C TCR3UG09B 0.9 C
TCR3UG095A 0.95 D TCR3UG095B 0.95 D
TCR3UG10A 1.0 E TCR3UG10B 1.0 E
TCR3UG105A 1.05 F TCR3UG105B 1.05 F
TCR3UG11A 1.1 H TCR3UG11B 1.1 H
TCR3UG115A 1.15 J TCR3UG115B 1.15 J
TCR3UG12A 1.2 K TCR3UG12B 1.2 K
TCR3UG13A 1.3 L TCR3UG13B 1.3 L
TCR3UG135A 1.35 M TCR3UG135B 1.35 M
TCR3UG15A 1.5 N TCR3UG15B 1.5 N
TCR3UG175A 1.75 P TCR3UG175B 1.75 P
TCR3UG18A 1.8 R TCR3UG18B 1.8 R
TCR3UG185A 1.85 S TCR3UG185B 1.85 S
TCR3UG19A 1.9 T TCR3UG19B 1.9 T
TCR3UG25A 2.5 U TCR3UG25B 2.5 U
TCR3UG26A 2.6 V TCR3UG26B 2.6 V
TCR3UG27A 2.7 W TCR3UG27B 2.7 W
TCR3UG28A 2.8 X TCR3UG28B 2.8 X
TCR3UG285A 2.85 Y TCR3UG285B 2.85 Y
TCR3UG30A 3.0 0 TCR3UG30B 3.0 0
TCR3UG31A 3.1 1 TCR3UG31B 3.1 1
TCR3UG32A 3.2 2 TCR3UG32B 3.2 2
TCR3UG33A 3.3 3 TCR3UG33B 3.3 3
TCR3UG35A 3.5 4 TCR3UG35B 3.5 4
TCR3UG36A 3.6 5 TCR3UG36B 3.6 5
TCR3UG41A 4.1 9 TCR3UG41B 4.1 9
TCR3UG42A 4.2 6 TCR3UG42B 4.2 6
TCR3UG45A 4.5 7 TCR3UG45B 4.5 7
TCR3UG50A 5.0 8 TCR3UG50B 5.0 8
A
VOUT
VIN
GND